
1. Rush Limbaugh, Premiere Radio Networks, 212-445-3900, www.rushlimbaugh.com 

2. Sean Hannity, ABC Radio Networks, 212-613-3800, www.hannity.com 

3. Michael Savage, Talk Radio Network, 541-664-8827, www.michaelsavage.com 

4. Dr. Laura Schlessinge, Take on The Day LLC, 212-239-2988, www.drlaura.com 

5. Glenn Beck, Premiere Radio Networks, 818-377-5300, www.glennbeck.com 

6. Laura Ingraham, Talk Radio Network, 541-664-8817, www.lauraingraham.com 

7. Don Imus, ABC Radio Networks, 212-613-3800, www.wabcradio.com 

8. Ed Schults, Jones Radio Networks/P1, 701-237-5346, www.bigeddieradio.com 

9. Mike Gallagher, Salem Radio Network, 072-831-1920, www.mikeonline.com 

10. Neal Boortz, Jones Radio Networks, 404-897-7500, www.boortz.com 

11. Bill O’Reilly, Westwood One, 212-642-2000, www.billoreilly.com 

12. Dave Ramsey, The Dave Ramsey Show, 877-410-3283, www.daveramsey.com 

13. Howard Stern, Sirius Satellite Radio, 212-867-1200, www.howardstern.com 

14. Mancow, TRN-FM, 542-664-8827, www.mancow.com 

15. Mark Levin, ABC Radio Networks, 212-301-3800, www.marklevinshow.com  

16. Alan Colmes, Fox News Radio, 212-301-3000, www.alan.com   

17. Opie & Anthony, CBS Radio/XM, 310-459-3728, www.opieandanthony.com 

18. Joe Madison, WOL, 301-428-2631, www.joemadison.com 

19. Bill Handel, KFI, 818-559-2252, www.kfi640.com 

20. Michael Medved, Salem Radio Network, 206-621-1793, www.michaelmedved.com 

21. Doug Stephan, Stephan Productions, 650-654-3969, www.dougstephan.com 

22.  Jim Bohannon, Westwood One, 202-457-7978, www.jimbotalk.net 

23. Thom Hartmann, KPOJ/ Air America Radio, 503-323-6400, www.thomhartmann.com 

24. Jerry Doyle, Talk Radio Network, 541-664-8827, www.jerrydoyle.com 

25. Bill Bennett, Salem Radio Network, 703-248-9413, www.bennettmornings.com 

26. George Noory, Premier Radio Networks, 818-377-5300, www.coasttocoastam.com 

27. Lars Larson, Westwood One/ KXL, 503-243-7595, www.larslarson.com 

28. Stephanie Miller, Jones Radio Networks. WYD Media, 917-881-9669, www.stephaniemiller.com 

29. Jim Rome, Premiere Radio Networks, 818-377-5300, www.jimrome.com 

30. Clack Howard, Jones Radio Networks, 404-897-7500, www.clarkhoward.com 

31. Lionel, Air America Radio, 212-871-8100, www.lionelonline.com 
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32. John & Ken, KFI, 818-559-2252, www.johnandkenshow.com 

33. Tom Leykis, Westwood One, 323-971-9710, www.blowmeuptom.com 

34. Jack Rice, WCCO, 612-370-0611, www.thejackriceshow.blogspot.com 

35. Dennis Prager, Salem Radio Network, 818-956-552, www.dennisprager.com 

36. Kim Komando, WestStar TalkRadio Network, 602-381-8200, www.komando.com 

37. Dr. Joy Browne, WOR Radio Network, 2120642-4529, www.drjoy.com 

38. Spike O’Dell, WGN, 312-222-4700, www.wgnradio.com 

39. Dough McIntyre, KABC, 310-840-4900, www.kabc.com 

40. Randi Rhodes, Air America Radio, 212-871-8100, www.therandirhodesshow.com 

41. Bev Smith, American Urban Radio Networks, 412-456-4000, www.aurnol.com 

42. Mike & the Mad Dog, WFAN, 718-706-7690, www.wfan.com 

43. Rusty Humphries, Talk Radio Network, 541-664-8827, www.talktorusty.com 

44. Micahel Smerconish, WPHT, 610-668-5800, www.mastalk.com 

45. Bob & Tom, Premiere Radio Networks, 317-257-7565, www.bobandtom.com 

46. Dennis Miller, Westwood One, 212-641-2000, www.dennismillerradio.com  

47. Mike & Mike, ESPN Radio, 972-991-9200, www.espnradio.com 

48. Roger Hedgecock, KOGO, 858-292-2000, www.rogerhedgecock.com 

49. G. Gordon Liddy, Radio America, 703-302-1000, www.liddyshow.com 

50. Ronn Owens, KGO, 415-954-8100, www.ronn.com 

51. Howie Carr, WRKO, 617-779-5800, www.howiecarr.com 

52. Greg Knapp, Radio America 202-302-1000, www.gragknapp.com 

53. Jay Severin, WTKK-FM, 617-822-9600, www.wtkk.com 

54. Quinn & Rose, WPGB-FM/Clear Channel, 412-937-1441, www.warroom.com  

55. Bob Grant, WABC, 212-613-3800, www.wabcradio.com 

56. Kathy & Judy WGN, 312-22-4700, www.wgnradio.com 

57. Tom Sullivan, Fox News Radio, 212-301-3000, www.foxnews.com 

58. Russ Martin, KLLI-FM, 214-630-3011, www.russmartin.com  

59. Lincoln Ware, WDBZ, 513-679-6000, www.1230thebuzz.com 

60. Mitch Albom, WJR, 313-875-4440, www.albom.com 

61. Janet Parshall, Salem Radio Network, 703-276-8594, www.jpamerican.com 

62. Phil Valentine, WWTN-FM/Westwood One, 615-321-1067, www.philvalentine.com 
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63. Boomer & Caron, WFAN, 718-706-7690, www.wfan.com 

64. Jim Gearhart, WKXW-FM, 609-882-4600, www.nj1015.com 

65. Hugh Hewitt, Salem, Radio Network, 818-956-5552, www.hughhewitt.com 

66. Don & Mike, Westwood One, 703-691-1900, www.donandmike.website.com 

67. Larry Elder, KABC, 310-840-4900, www.larrryelder.com 

68. Mark Davis, WBAP, 817-695-0800, www.wbap.com 

69. Bill Cunningham, WLW/Premiere Radio Networks, 513-686-8300, www.700wlw.com 

70. The Monsters, WTKS-FM, 407-916-7800, www.monsters.wtks.com 

71. Jerry Agar, WLS, 312-984-0890, www.wlsam.com 

72. Jim Villanucci, KKOB, 505-767-9153, www.radiojim.com 

73. Lee Rodgers & Melanie Morgan, KSFO, 415-398-5600, www.ksfo560.com 

74. Kirby Wilbur, KVI, 206-404-4000, www.kvi.com 

75. Fred Honsberger, KDKA, 412-575-2200, www.kdkaradio.com 

76. Neil Rogers, WQAM, 305-653-6796, www.neilrogers.com 

77. Roe Conn, WLS, 312-984-0890, www.roeconn.com 

78.  Jim Philips, WTKS-FM, 407-916-7800, www.philips.wtks.com 

79. Phil Hendrie, TRN-FM, 541-664-8827, www.philhendrieshow.com 

80. Mark Belling, WISN, 414-545-8900, www.belling.com 

81. Mike Trivisonno, WTAM, 216-520-2600, www.wtam.com 

82. Mike Rosen, KOA, 303-713-8000, www.850koa.com 

83. Marc Bernier, WBDB/WNDA/WHG-AM-FM Bernier Broadcast Services,     386-295-1616, 

www.marcberniershow.com 

84. Bob & Sheri, WLNK-FM/ Greater Media, 704-374-3500, www.bobandsheri.com 

85. Joe Pagliarulo, KTRH/WOAI, 210-736-9700, www.joepags.net 

86. Mike McConnell, WLW/Premiere Radio Networks, 513-686-8300, www.700wlw.com 

87. Darrell Ankarlo, KTAR-FM, 602-274-6200, www.ankarlo.net 

88. Allen Handelman, WZTK-FM/ Rock Talk, 704-596-4718, www.ifitrocks.com  

89. Chris Core, WMAL, 202-686-3100, www.wmal.com 

90. Steve Malzberg, WOR Radio Network, 212-642-4500, www.malzbergtalk.com 

91. Glenn Ordway, WEEI, 617-779-5800, www.weei.com 

92. Dan Yorke, WPRO, 401-433-4200, www.630wpro.com 
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93. Jeff Katz, WBT, 704-374-3500, www.wbt.com 

94. Diane Rehm, National Public Radio, 202-885-1200, www.wamu.org 

95. Larry Young, WOLB, 410-332-8200, www.wolb1010.com 

96. Bill Press, Jones Radio, Networks, 800-611-5663, www.billpress.com 

97. Chip Franklin, KOGO, 858-292-2000, www.chipfranklin.com 

98. John & Jeff, Wilbur Entertainment, 559-237-0700, www.johnjeff.com 

99. Alan Stock, KXNT, 702-889-7300, www.kxnt.com 

100.The Junkies, WJFK-FM, 703-691-1900, www.junkiesradio.com 
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